 GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
CHIE
Frequency-controlled horizontal, multistage, centrifugal pumps
50/60 Hz
CALL 1-800-577-8111 FOR SALES AND SUPPORT
2
Contents
Product data

Product range 1 x 200-240 V, 50/60 Hz, 2900 min-1
Product range 1 x 208-230 V, 50/60 Hz, 3450 min-1
Type keys
CHIE 2 and CHIE 4 CHIE 8 and CHIE 12
Pump type
Motor
Full load
current
Shaft seal
P2 [kW] I1/1 [A] BQQE BQQV BUBE BUBV BUUE BUUV
CHIE 2-30 0.37 3.00-2.50 4H 50 58 03 4H 51 58 03 4H 55 58 03 4H 56 58 03 4H 57 58 03 4H 58 58 03
CHIE 2-50 0.55 4.30-3.60 4H 50 58 05 4H 51 58 05 4H 55 58 05 4H 56 58 05 4H 57 58 05 4H 58 58 05
CHIE 2-60 0.75 5.60-4.70 4H 50 58 06 4H 51 58 06 4H 55 58 06 4H 56 58 06 4H 57 58 06 4H 58 58 06
CHIE 4-10 0.37 3.00-2.50 4J 50 58 01 4J 51 58 01 4J 55 58 01 4J 56 58 01 4J 57 58 01 4J 58 58 01
CHIE 4-30 0.55 4.30-3.60 4J 50 58 03 4J 51 58 03 4J 55 58 03 4J 56 58 03 4J 57 58 03 4J 58 58 03
CHIE 4-40 0.75 5.60-4.70 4J 50 58 04 4J 51 58 04 4J 55 58 04 4J 56 58 04 4J 57 58 04 4J 58 58 04
CHIE 4-60 1.1 8.20-6.80 4J 50 58 06 4J 51 58 06 4J 55 58 06 4J 56 58 06 4J 57 58 06 4J 58 58 06
CHIE 8-10 0.55 4.30-3.60 4E 50 58 10 4E 51 58 10 4E 55 58 10 4E 56 58 10 4E 57 58 10 4E 58 58 10
CHIE 8-20S 0.75 5.60-4.70 4E 50 58 12 4E 51 58 12 4E 55 58 12 4E 56 58 12 4E 57 58 12 4E 58 58 12
CHIE 8-20 1.1 8.20-6.80 4E 50 58 20 4E 51 58 20 4E 55 58 20 4E 56 58 20 4E 57 58 20 4E 58 58 20
CHIE 12-05 0.37 3.00-2.50 4F 50 58 05 4F 51 58 05 4F 55 58 05 4F 56 58 05 4F 57 58 05 4F 58 58 05
CHIE 12-15 1.1 8.20-6.80 4F 50 58 15 4F 51 58 15 4F 55 58 15 4F 56 58 15 4F 57 58 15 4F 58 58 15
Product range, 2900 min-1
Pump type
Motor
Frame size
Shaft seal
P2 [kW] BQQE BQQV BUBE BUBV BUUE BUUV
CHIE 2-10! 0.5 71AB 4H 50 59 61 4H 51 59 61 4H 55 59 61 4H 56 59 61 4H 57 59 61 4H 58 59 61
CHIE 2-30! 0.75 71 BA 4H 50 59 63 4H 51 59 63 4H 55 59 63 4H 56 59 63 4H 57 59 63 4H 58 59 63
CHIE 2-40! 1.0 80AA 4H 50 59 64 4H 51 59 64 4H 55 59 64 4H 56 59 64 4H 57 59 64 4H 58 59 64
CHIE 2-60! 1.5 80BA 4H 50 59 66 4H 51 59 66 4H 55 59 66 4H 56 59 66 4H 57 59 66 4H 58 59 66
CHIE 4-10! 0.5 71AB 4J 50 59 61 4J 51 59 61 4J 55 59 61 4J 56 59 61 4J 57 59 61 4J 58 59 61
CHIE 4-20! 1.0 80AA 4J 50 59 62 4J 51 59 62 4J 55 59 62 4J 56 59 62 4J 57 59 62 4J 58 59 62
CHIE 4-30! 1.5 80BA 4J 50 59 63 4J 51 59 63 4J 55 59 63 4J 56 59 63 4J 57 59 63 4J 58 59 63
CHIE 8-20s! 1.5 80BA 4E 51 59 72 4E 51 59 72 4E 55 59 72 4E 56 59 72 4E 57 59 72 4E 58 59 72
CHIE 12-05! 0.75 71BA 4F 50 59 65 4F 51 59 65 4J 55 59 65 4J 56 59 65 4J 57 59 65 4J 58 59 65
! The 60 Hz product range has a UL approval.
Product range, 3450 min-1
Example CHI E 4 - 40 - A - W - G - BUBE
Type range
MGE motor
Rated flow [m3/h]
Number of stages x 10
Code for pump version
Code for pipe connection
Code for materials
Code for shaft seal
Example CHI E 8 - 1 0 - A - W - G - BUBE
Type range
MGE motor
Rated flow [m3/h]
Number of diameter ø130-impellers
Number of diameter ø98-impellers:
0 = none
5 = one impeller
(20S = 2 ø98-impellers)
Code for pump version
Code for pipe connection
Code for materials
Code for shaft seal
CALL 1-800-577-8111 FOR SALES AND SUPPORT
6
Product data CHIE